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INCREASE IN COST OF CENTRAL VISTA PROJECT 

 
NO. 3573.                       SHRI SANJAY SINGH: 
                                                

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  (a) whether it is a fact that the cost of Central Vista project has shot up by 29 per cent to over ₹ 1,290 crore; (b)  if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and (c)  the details of estimated costs to be incurred on the Central Vista Redevelopment project for the financial year 2022-23?   
ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

(SHRI  KAUSHAL KISHORE)  
 (a) & (b): No Sir. (c): The estimated costs to be incurred on the Development/ Re-development of Central Vista project for the Financial Year 2022-23 is ₹ 2285   Crore. 
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